

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**VASANT  
ANANDRAO  
IDHOL**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9658 OF 2024**

Digitally signed by  
VASANT  
ANANDRAO IDHOL  
Date: 2024.07.16  
17:00:47 +0530

Manik Bhimrao Jadhav

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

-----

Mr.S.B. Talekar with Ms.Madhavi Ayyappan i/b Talekar & Associates for the Petitioner.

Ms.S.S Jadhav, A.G.P for the Respondent – State.

-----

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.**

**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JULY 2024**

**P.C.:**

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner to place on record order dated 18.04.2022 by which the application for intervention filed by the petitioner in the Appeal filed by Mr.Tatyasaheb Asaraji Natkar has been rejected, in order to understand the reasons for rejection, as the petitioner claims locus to file an appeal against the order dated 29.04.2022 (page 2420), which has been passed on the appeal by Tatyasaheb Asaraji Natkar, who has not challenged the same.

2. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 30.07.2024.

**(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)**