

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9658 OF 2024

Manik Bhimrao Jadhav,PETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr. S. B. Talekar a/w Madhan Ayappan a/w Mr. Yogesh Morey
for Petitioner

Ms. Snehal Jadhav AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 31st July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/08/2025 For Circulation

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)